IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx ETL 18.0017X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2025-08-27

which houses a PCB substrate board and 3 piezo crystal elements. The circuitry is connected to a connector welded on the metal case or to
an integral cable.
Model Nomenclature EX(M) 604XYYYZ/(M)AAABB
(M): for metric mounting thread only
X: letter from A-Z.
YYY: 0 to 999
Z: May be a letter from A-Z
/: used when cable is not ten feet and/or blunt cut end. Can also be special calibration code that follows the /
M: for metric cable length and integral cable sensors
AAA: may be followed by 0 to 999 signifying length of cable
BB: may be followed by a two letter cable termination.
 All sealing devices including cable glands, blanking elements, thread adapters, stopping plugs and connectors shall be suitably certified
when the equipment is installed in accordance with type of protection Ex ec. This connection shall maintain a minimum degree of
protection of IP54 and have been submitted to all relevant type tests of IEC 60079-0. The sealing device shall have a rated service
temperature in excess of -54°C to +121°C and be suitably sized for the cabling which is carried. Installation shall take into account any
applicable special conditions for safe use or schedule of limitations and all relevant installation requirements of IEC 60079-14.
 When the equipment is installed in accordance with method of protection Ex ec, the connection between the provided socket and installed
plug must be made in a manner that cannot be separated without the use of a tool.
 When the equipment is installed in accordance with type of protection Ex ec,  the equipment shall be provided with transient protection
which limits the input voltage to 39.2V (140% of the peak rated voltage value) at the supply terminals to the equipment.
 Integral cable version is limited to Ex ic version of equipment. Maximum cable length specified is 327’.
 All cabling shall be rated for a minimum ambient range of -54°C to +121°C.
Certificate No.: IECEx ETL 18.0017X
Date of issue: 2025-08-27
Page 4 of 5
Issue No: 2
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Equipment (continued):
Ratings:
Ex ec nC:
 28V, 180mA
Ex ic:
 Connector version: Ui = 28V, Ii = 180mA, Pi = 1.26W, Ci = 63nF, Li = 0uH
 Integral cable version: Ui = 28V, Ii = 180mA, Pi = 1.26W, Ci = 83nF, Li = 100uH; Maximum cable length 327'
Certificate No.: IECEx ETL 18.0017X
Date of issue: 2025-08-27
Page 5 of 5
Issue No: 2
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
DETAILS OF CERTIFICATE CHANGES (for issues 1 and above)
Annex:
Annex to IECEx C of C - Cortland.pdf
 Updated Ex Code from 'Ex nA IIC T4 Gc' to 'Ex ec nC IIC T4 Gc'
 Updated Standard IEC 60079-0:2011, Edition 6 to IEC 60079-0:2017, Edition 7.0
 Updated Standard IEC 60079-15:2010, Edition 4 to IEC 60079-15:2017, Edition 5.0
 Added Standard IEC 60079-7:2017, Edition 5.1
 Annex to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
Certificate No: IECEx ETL 18.0017X Issue No. 2
Annex No. 1
Certificate issued by:
Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc.
3933 Route 11
Cortland, NY 13045, USA
Page 1 of 1
SFT-IECEx-OP-19f
 (16 January 2025)
Technical Documents
Title: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date: